ATTILAN GROUP LIMITED
(Incorporated in Singapore)
(Company Registration Number: 199906459N)

CORRIGENDUM TO THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND DIVIDEND ANNOUNCEMENT
FOR THE FULL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

The Board of Directors (the “Board”) of Attilan Group Limited (the “Company” and together with its
subsidiaries the “Group”) refers to the Results Announcement released on 1 March 2018 (announcement
reference number SG180310THRGZMG).

The Board wishes to draw attention to the errors of the Results Announcement. There were inadvertent
typographical errors on Pages 1, 2 and 3.

Foreign exchange for 12M2017 should be foreign exchange gain of $862,183 instead of foreign exchage
loss of $527,159 as announced in the results announcement. The variance is due an unrealized exchange
for the associates amounting to S$1,389,342 which we should not have been taken in the Group’s
accounts.

Prior Presented As Corrected

Group Group

12M FY2017 12M FY2017

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Consolidated Income Statement
Revenue 2,284,679 2,284,679
Costs of sales (233,886) (233,886)
Administrative expenses (3,751,028) (3,751,028)
Other income — net 437,157 1,299,340
Other expenses - net (3,342,457) (2,815,298)
(Loss) / Profit from operations (4,605,535) (3,216,193)
(Loss) / Profit before tax (5,341,097) (3,951,755)
(Loss) / Profit after tax (5,355,481) (3,966,139)
(Loss) / Profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company (5,072,587) (3,683,245)
Non-controlling interest (282,894) (282,894)

(5,355,481)

(3,966,139)




Notes to the Statement of Comprehensive Income

i:oreign exchange (loss) / gain

Statement of Financial Position

Share Capital

Accumulated losses

Foreign currency translation reserve
Other reserve

Total Shareholders’ Funds

Non- Controlling Interest

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
Datuk Jared Lim Chih Li

Managing Director
4 April 2018

Prior Presented

As Corrected

Group Group
12M FY2017 12M FY2017
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
(527,159) 862,183

Prior Presented
Group

12M FY2017

(Unaudited)

120,312,067
(151,496,315)
1,956,764
(10,429,690)

As Corrected
Group

12M FY2017

(Unaudited)

120,312,067
(150,106,973)
567,422
(10,429,690)

(39,657,174)

(557,664)

(39,657,174)

(557,664)

(40,214,838)

(40,214,838)

8,021,170

8,021,170

Jaleeludeen Bin Abu Baker
Audit Committee Chairman

4 April 2018



