ATTILAN GROUP LIMITED

(Incorporated in Singapore) (Company Registration Number: 199906459N)

CORRIGENDUM TO THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND DIVIDEND ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE FULL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Attilan Group Limited (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries the "Group") refers to the Results Announcement released on 1 March 2018 (announcement reference number SG180310THRGZMG).

The Board wishes to draw attention to the errors of the Results Announcement. There were inadvertent typographical errors on Pages 1, 2 and 3.

Foreign exchange for 12M2017 should be foreign exchange gain of \$862,183 instead of foreign exchange loss of \$527,159 as announced in the results announcement. The variance is due an unrealized exchange for the associates amounting to S\$1,389,342 which we should not have been taken in the Group's accounts.

	Prior Presented Group	As Corrected Group
	12M FY2017	12M FY2017
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Consolidated Income Statement		
Revenue	2,284,679	2,284,679
Costs of sales	(233,886)	(233,886)
Administrative expenses	(3,751,028)	(3,751,028)
Other income – net	437,157	1,299,340
Other expenses - net	(3,342,457)	(2,815,298)
(Loss) / Profit from operations	(4,605,535)	(3,216,193)
(Loss) / Profit before tax	(5,341,097)	(3,951,755)
(Loss) / Profit after tax	(5,355,481)	(3,966,139)
(Loss) / Profit attributable to:		
Owners of the Company	(5,072,587)	(3,683,245)
Non-controlling interest	(282,894)	(282,894)
-	(5,355,481)	(3,966,139)

Notes to the Statement of Comprehensive Income

Prior Presented Group

12M FY2017

(Unaudited)

(527,159)

As Corrected Group

(12M FY2017

(Unaudited)

4862,183

Statement of Financial Position

Foreign exchange (loss) / gain

Statement of Financial Position	Prior Presented Group	As Corrected Group
	12M FY2017	12M FY2017
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Share Capital Accumulated losses Foreign currency translation reserve Other reserve	120,312,067 (151,496,315) 1,956,764 (10,429,690)	120,312,067 (150,106,973) 567,422 (10,429,690)
Total Shareholders' Funds	(39,657,174)	(39,657,174)
Non- Controlling Interest	(557,664)	(557,664)
Total Equity	(40,214,838)	(40,214,838)
Total Liabilities and Equity	8,021,170	8,021,170

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Datuk Jared Lim Chih Li Managing Director 4 April 2018 Jaleeludeen Bin Abu Baker Audit Committee Chairman 4 April 2018